

**PW2011.051 LAKE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**  
**BID #12004 - WATER WELL CLOSURE & ABANDONMENT PROJECT**  
 BID OPENING: JANUARY 24, 2012; 2:00 P.M.

Completed By: Heather L. Galan  
 Heather L. Galan

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE = \$200,000  
 Number of Registered Bidders: 23  
 Number of Bidders Notified: 5  
 Number of Bids Received: 4

Bid Item	Item	Quantity	Unit	1		2		3		4	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
				<b>Layne Christensen Company</b> 721 W. Illinois Ave Aurora, IL 60506 630-897-6941		<b>Peerless Midwest Inc.</b> 55860 Russell Industrial Parkway Mishawaka, IN 46545 574-254-9050		<b>Municipal Well &amp; Pump Co</b> 1212 Stovebeck Dr Waupau, WI 53963 800-383-7412		<b>Water Well Solutions</b> 1600 N. Milwaukee #902 Lake Villa, IL 60046 847-548-7800	
1	<b>Vernon Hills Well No. 1</b> - Well depth 1,912 feet: The Work for this Bid Item shall include, but not limited to, providing all materials, equipment, and labor for mobilization, well isolation, electrical and mechanical equipment removals, well disinfection, well casing removal, well closure record documentation, closure permitting, cleanup and site restoration, and demolition	1	LS	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 103,390.00	\$ 103,390.00	\$ 64,180.00	\$ 64,180.00	\$ 24,423.00	\$ 24,423.00
2	<b>Vernon Hills Well No. 1</b> - Well Backfill Pea gravel/Limestone chips	40	Ton	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,520.00
3	<b>Vernon Hills Well No. 1</b> - Well Formation Plug Bentonite	2	Ton	\$ 310.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
4	<b>Vernon Hills Well No. 1</b> - Well Casing Seal Cement Grout	58	CY	\$ 198.00	\$ 11,484.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 21,460.00	\$ 399.00	\$ 23,142.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,440.00
5	<b>Wildwood Well No. 2</b> - Well depth 1,845 feet: The Work for this Bid Item shall include, but not limited to, providing all materials, equipment, and labor for mobilization, well isolation, electrical and mechanical equipment removals, well disinfection, well casing removal, well closure record documentation, closure permitting, cleanup and site restoration, and demolition	1	LS	\$ 35,900.00	\$ 35,900.00	\$ 65,147.00	\$ 65,147.00	\$ 44,480.00	\$ 44,480.00	\$ 16,101.00	\$ 16,101.00
6	<b>Wildwood Well No. 2</b> - Well Backfill Pea gravel/Limestone chips	34	Ton	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 884.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,292.00
7	<b>Wildwood Well No. 2</b> - Well Formation Plug Bentonite	2	Ton	\$ 310.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
8	<b>Wildwood Well No. 2</b> - Well Casing Seal Cement Grout	12	CY	\$ 198.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 482.00	\$ 5,784.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,160.00
9	<b>Countryside Manor Well No. 3</b> - Well depth 1,040 feet: The Work for this Bid Item shall include, but not limited to, providing all materials, equipment, and labor for mobilization, well isolation, electrical and mechanical equipment removals, well disinfection, well casing removal, well closure record documentation, closure permitting, cleanup and site restoration, and demolition	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 37,290.00	\$ 37,290.00	\$ 19,380.00	\$ 19,380.00	\$ 11,743.00	\$ 11,743.00
10	<b>Countryside Manor Well No. 3</b> - Well Backfill Pea gravel/Limestone chips	5	Ton	\$ 48.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 190.00
11	<b>Countryside Manor Well No. 3</b> - Well Formation Plug Bentonite	0.5	Ton	\$ 310.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 160.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00
12	<b>Countryside Manor Well No. 2</b> - Well Casing Seal Cement Grout	8	CY	\$ 198.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00
Total Extension for all sections:				\$	<b>96,431.00</b>	\$	<b>257,569.50</b>	\$	<b>163,970.00</b>	\$	<b>72,009.00</b>